From:

Fornage, Myriam myriam.fornage@uth.tmc.edu &

Subject: RE: [External] TOPMed BP ML PRS draft: review by August 25

Date:
To:

August 28, 2023 at 10:17 AM
Sofer, Tamar (HMFP - Cardiology) tsofer@bidmc.harvard.edu

Dear Tamar:

Congratulations on this nice work. Attached is an edit of my affiliation. | do not have any
conflict. I have checked CARDIA descriptions and Acknowledgments.

You can consider the manuscript approved for CARDIA.

Thank you for including me.

Kind regards,

Myriam

From: Sofer, Tamar (HMFP - Cardiology) <tsofer@bidmc.harvard.edu>

Sent: Tuesday, August 1, 2023 3:08 PM

To: Michael Elgart <elgart@gmail.com>; Zulu <nkurniansyah@bwh.harvard.edu>;
Genevieve Lyons <genevieve.lyons@gmail.com>; Morrison, Alanna C
<Alanna.C.Morrison@uth.tmc.edu>; April P. Carson <apcarson@umc.edu>; Bernhard
Haring <bernhard.haring@uks.eu>; Braxton Mitchell <bmitchel@som.umaryland.edu>;
Bruce Psaty <psaty @uw.edu>; bjaeger@wakehealth.edu; Charles Gu <gc@wustl.edu>;
Charles L Kooperberg <clk@fredhutch.org>; Daniel Levy <levyd@nhlbi.nih.gov>; Donald
M Lloyd-Jones <dlj@northwestern.edu>; ec3566 @cumc.columbia.edu; Jennifer Smith
<smjenn@umich.edu>; skardia@umich.edu; zhaowei@umich.edu;
rewki@channing.harvard.edu; repjc@channing.harvard.edu; Matthew Moll
<remol@channing.harvard.edu>; Jennifer Brody <jeco@uw.edu>; Jerry Rotter
<jrotter@lundquist.org>; Fornage, Myriam <Myriam.Fornage @uth.tmc.edu>;
nrsimon@uw.edu; Ramon Casanova <casanova@wakehealth.edu>;
pcastaldi@bwh.harvard.edu; rchung@nhri.org.tw; Robert Kaplan
<robert.kaplan@einsteinmed.org>; ruth.loos@mssm.edu; Stephen S Rich
<ssr4n@virginia.edu>; Susan Redline <SREDLINE@BWH.HARVARD.EDU>; Kelly,
Tanika <tkelly5@uic.edu>; Timothy OConnor <toconnor@som.umaryland.edu>; Xiuging
Guo <xguo@|undquist.org>; lda Chen <ichen@lundquist.org>

Cc: Hrytsenko, Yana (BIDMC - Jennifer Ho-Med Cardiovascular)
<yhrytsen@bidmc.harvard.edu>; Benjamin Shea <benjamin.shea17 @gmail.com>
Subject: TOPMed BP ML PRS draft: review by August 25

Dear all,

We are happy to share the manuscript draft "Machine learning models for blood pressure
phenotypes combining multiple polygenic risk scores” for your review.

Please send us edits, comments and, if you don’t have any, just your approval for the
manuscript, by August 25.

Also, please:

- check your affiliation,

- verify your mention in the author contribution statement,

- if you have any competing interests, please write them in “Conflict of interests” statement,
- and check your study description, acknowledgments, funding, etc., in the supplementary
materials file.
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Thank you,
Tamar, Yana, and Ben

PLEASE NOTE: This message is intended for the use of the person to whom it is
addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this
message for any purpose is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our
records. See our web page at http://www.bilh.org for a full directory of Beth Israel Lahey
Health sites, staff, services and career opportunities.
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